
EARLY VOTING FOR THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024, STATE ELECTION

The Town Clerk, Susan M. Galvin would like to advise all voters that Early In-Person Voting for
the November 5, 2024, State Election is currently taking place in the Town of Milton.  Early 
voting in person shall take place at the Town Offices, 525 Canton Avenue, Blute Conference 
Room.  The schedule is as follows:

Saturday, October 19 10:00AM to 5:00PM
Monday, October 21 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Tuesday, October 22 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Wednesday, October 23 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Thursday, October 24 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Friday, October 25 8:30 AM to 1:30 PM
Saturday, October 26 10:00AM to 5:00PM
Monday, October 28 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Tuesday, October 29 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Wednesday, October 30 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Thursday, October 31 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Friday, November 1 8:30 AM to 1:30 PM

The last day to request a vote by mail ballot is Tuesday, October 29 at 5:00 PM.  The Board of Registrars 
encourages all citizens to exercise the right to vote.  Polls will be open on Election Day, Tuesday, 
November 5, 2024, from 7:00 AM – 8:00 PM.

The last day to register to vote for the November 5, 2024, State Election is Saturday, October 26, 2024. 
The Office of the Town Clerk will be open until 5:00 PM to register in person.  To register to vote online 
or check your voter status please use the following link:  https://www.sec.state.ma.us/OVR/

For more information on the State Election, please visit the Town Clerk’s website: 
https://www.townofmilton.org/1202/State-Election---NOVEMBER-5-2024

If you have any questions, please contact the Office of the Town Clerk at 617-898-4859.
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